



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1201/2024

NOVEX COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anirudh J., Adv.

versus

BEING FS PACIFIC HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

(M- 9971163669)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

19.02.2025

%

The office noting shows that the defendant was served on 16.01.2025, via ordinary means. The counsel for the defendant states that the paper-book received by him is not legible. The counsel for the plaintiff however states that he had supplied the complete paper-book. Be that as it may, in view of the request made on behalf of the defendant, the plaintiff shall supply the complete paper-book within a week, via email/whatsapp and only thereafter, the time to file the written statement shall reckon. The defendant shall then file the written statement as per law, whereafter the replication be then filed in accordance with law.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **28.04.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any