



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1201/2024**

NOVEX COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

BEING FS PACIFIC HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Ms.
Kanika Sharma, Mr. Pravin
Sharma, Ms. Kavita Sharma
& Mr. Shrang Saini, Advs.
(M-9811685401,
9013007610)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **02.07.2025**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that the mediation has failed on 27.05.2025 and the defendant has again approached for settlement.

The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents and the matter is coming before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. **22.07.2025**.

At the joint request of the parties, the suit is referred for mediation. Accordingly list the matter before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on **10.07.2025 at 3:00 pm**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 2, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)