



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1201/2024 & I.A. 49804/2024**

NOVEX COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anirudh Jamwal & Mr. Rajpal Singh, Advs.

Versus

BEING FS PACIFIC HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LTD.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Prannav Sharma, Ms. Kanika Sharma & Mr. Pravin Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **22.07.2025**

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Parties submit that Mediation Proceedings between the Parties are going on and the next date is on 08.08.2025.
2. In view of the same, list on 22.09.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 22, 2025

'gsr'