



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1201/2024 & I.A. 49804/2024**
NOVEX COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Advocate.

versus

BEING FS PACIFIC HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Defendant
Through: Mr. Prannav Sharma, Mr. Pravin
Sharma and Ms. Kanika Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
22.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties jointly submit that parties are before the learned Mediator.
2. List on 29.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 22, 2026
S.Sharma