



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1201/2024 & I.A. 49804/2024**

NOVEX COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Advocate.

versus

BEING FS PACIFIC HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Manish and Mr. Gurpreet Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

List on 09.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/AK